

4. Details of Permanent Account Number (Pan)and status of filing of Income Tax return.

SI. No.	Names	Pan	The financial year for which the last income tax return has been filed	Tax return (in Rs.)
1.	Self Avijit Chakraborty	BBXPC1824R	2015-16	Rs. 30,2493/-
2.	Spouse Mrs. Mukta Chakraborty	BVRB1083K	Nil	NII
3.	Dependent - 1			
4.	Dependent - 2			
5.	Dependent - 3			

 I am /am not accused of any offence (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge (s) has /have been framed by the court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence (s) he shall furnish the following information:- Not Applicable

(i) The following cases(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

A	Case /First Information report No./Nos. Together with Complete details of concerned Police Station/District/ State	No applicable
В	Section (s)of the concerned act (s) short description of the offence (s) for which charged	V
С	Name of the court, Case No. And date of order taking cognizance.	Not applicable
D	Court(s) which framed the charge (s).	Not applicable
E	Date (s) on which the charge (s)was/were framed	Not applicable
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding (s) have been stayed by any court (s) of competent jurisdiction.	Not applicable

The following (s) is/ are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court (The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the court, irrespective of the quantum of punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned):-

2 2 MAR 2016

NOTARY
NUMBER Begum Kalita
Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati
Rege. No. KAM-17

Dr. Arbit Calyonberk -

A	Name of the court, Case No. And date of order taking	Not applicable
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section (s) of the Act (s) and description of the offence (s) for	Not applicable
С	which cognizance taken  Details of Appeal (s) /Application (s) for revision (if any ) filed against the above order (s)	Not applicable

I have been/have not been convicted of an offence (s) [Other then any offence(s) referred to in sub-section(1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-Section (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the people Act, 1951 [43 of 1951] and sentenced to in person man for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:- Not applicable

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:-

A	The details of cases, section (s) of the concerned Act (s) and description of the offence (s) for which	Nil
В	convicted: Name of the Court (s) case No, and date as of order(s)	Nil
С	Punishment imposed :	Nil
D	Whether any appeal(s) was /has been filed against the conviction order. If so details and the present status of the appeal:	Nil

That I give herein below details of assets (Movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

## Details of Movable assets:

Note-3

Note-1 Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be give.

In case of deposit/ investment, the details including serial No., Amount, Date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank, / institution and branch are to be given.

Value of Bonds/Share /debentures as per current market value in stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in cash of non – listed companies should be given

2 2 MAK 2018 NOTARY Keltie Mumber Begum Keltie Kamrup (Metro). Guwahat Kamrup (Metro). KAM-17

Dr. Aijit Bakmabordy -

Note -4 Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation(V) under section 75 A of the representation Of the people Act, 1951

						and the fact of the conduction of the
Note -5	Details including	amount is to	be given	separately	in respect	each investment.

I. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent- 2	Dependen t-3
(i)	Cash in hand	94,318/-	Nil			
(ii)	Details Of Deposit In Bank Account (FDRS Term Deposit And All Other Types Of Deposit Including Saving Account), Deposits With Financial institutions Non Banking, Financial companies and co-operative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Nil	Nil	NiL	Nic	Niz
(iii)	Details of investment bonds, debentures/ shares and units in companions /Mutual funds and others and the amount	Nil	Nil	NIL	Nil	N' 1
(iv)		LIC policy No. 485458602 premium (yr.) Rs. 5393/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	1 1 2 2
(v)		Nil	Nil	4:1	Nil	Les Ayes
(vi)		AN0061		N:1	ni/	T. Cal
(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable things (s) (give details of weight and value)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Mir	Ä
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims /interest		Nil	M.	N: 1	
(ix)	Gross Total value	Rs.2,44,318	Nill	Nil	Nil	

B. Details of Immovable assets:

Serum Note -2.

Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

2 2 MAR 2018

Mumtax Segum Kalia Kamrup (Metro), Guwatia Raed, No. KAM-17

S. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent- 3
(1)	Agricultural Land Location (s) Survey numbers (s)	Nil	Nil	N:)	Nil	Nil
	Area (Total Measuring and areas)	Nil	Nil	Nil	וואכ	Ni/
	Whether inherited property (yes or no)	No	No	210	N.	No
	Date of purchase in case of self – acquired property	Nil	Nil	Mil	11:1	Nil
	Cost of investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Mil	ni l	n:1
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.		Nil	Nil	Nil	N:1
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	N:1	N:1	N:
TA Regum Ki	Non- Agricultural Land location(s) survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	. N:1	N. I	N; )
0000 K	Area (total Measurement In Sq. Ft.)	Nil .	Nil ·	N: 1	21:1	N; )

2 2 MAR 2016

Mumber Regum Kelds Kamtus (Metro), Guwahat Rogd. No. KAM-17 Dr. Anijit Belynburky -

	Whether inherited property (yes or no)	No	Nil		
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Nil .	Nil		
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil		
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	3,20,000/-	Nil		
	Approximate Current marke value	55 Lac	Nil		
	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) location(s) survey number(s)	Nil	Nil		
٨	Area (To measuremen in Sg. Ft.		Nil		

2 2 MAN LUID NOTARY

NOTARY

NOTARY

Kumrup (Metro), Guwahh

Rege, No. KAM-17

Dr. Angit Backpackonty-

	Built-up-area (Total measurement in Sq. Ft.) Whether	Nil	Nil		
	Whether inherited property (yes or no)	No	No		
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Nil	Nil		
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase		Nil		
	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	12.11	Nil		
	Approximate Current market value	Nil	Nil		
(iv)	Residential buildings (including apartments,) Location(s) Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil		
Name of the state	Area (Tota measurement)		Nil		

2 2 MAR 2016 MOTARY MUNTARY Kalifa Muntaz Begum Kalifa Kamrup (Metro), Guwahar Regd. No. KAM-17

Dr. Aigh Laterabory -

Built-up-area (Total measurement in Sq. Ft.) Whether	Nil	Nil	
Whether inherited property (yes or no)	No	No	
Date or purchase in case of sel acquired property	1	Nil	
property (in case case purchase)	of 12 Lac n of at of	Nil	
Any investme on the proper by way development, construction etc.	ty of	Nil	
Approximate Current mark value	18 Lac	Nil	
(v) Others (su as interest property)	in	Nil	

2 2 MAR 2018 NOTARY Kalite Mumiez Begum Kalite Kemrub (Metro), Guwahat Kemrub (Metro), KAM-17

Dr. Arigh Colorober & -

(vi)	Total of current Market Value (i) to (v) above	Nil	Nil		

 I give herein below the details of liabilities / dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note :- Please give separate details of name of bank, institutions, entity or individual and amount for each item)

S. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent -2	Dependent-3
i)	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution (s) name of the Bank or Financial Institution, Amount outstanding nature of loan	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/Entry Other Than-mentioned above	Nil	Nil ·	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other Liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ni)	Ni)
	Grant total of liabilities	Nii	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ni)
(ii)	Government Dues  Dues to department dealing with government accommodation	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N()
	Dues to Departments dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/ Mobiles	Nil	Nii	Nil	N:	N;)
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including articles and departments)		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
9	Income Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Bus	Wealth tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Service Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Dr. Avijit Caldre books -

Mumtaz Begum Kalifa Mumtaz Begum Guwehita Kamrus (Metro), Guwehita Raed, No. KAM-17

	Municipal/ Property Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Mil	Nil	Nil
	Sales Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	NI
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ni
(iii)	Grand Total of all Government Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	N:1	MII
(iv)			Nil	Nil	N:1	My

(9) Details of profession or occupations

(a) Self

Doctor (Homeopathy)

(b) Spouse

Housewife

(10) My educational qualification is as under HSLC passed in 1986 from Kahilipara High School under SEBA, Assam,

(Give details of highest School/ University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course, name of the School/ College/ university and the year in which the course was completed.)

### Part -B

# (11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A

1	Name of the candidate	Dr. Avijit Chakraborty
1. 2.	Full postal address	Vivekananda Path, Odalbakra, Guwahati-781034 Dist- Kamrup (M), Assam.
NO	Number and name of the constituency and state	
4 PA	Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise why 'Independent'	Bharatiya Gana Parishad

(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the court for offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more

2 2 MAR 2016 M

MUMTARY
Mumtaz Begum Kalifa
Aumrus (Metro), Guwahat
Read Ne, KAM-17

Dr. Anight Goodynaboraly -

	(ii) Total r have take in item (i)	number of pendi n cognizance ot above	ng cases whe her than the c	re the court ases mention	ne court(s) Nil s mentioned				
	Total Number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [ except for offence referred to in sub-sections (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 Representation of the People Act, 1951].						Ch. 1		
			PAN of			ear for which last come Tax Return e	Total Income Shown		
	(a)	Candidate	BBXPC18	324R	20	)15-16	Rs. 30,2493/-		
	(b)	Spouse	BVRB1083	K	N	il	Nil		
	(c)	Dependents							
	The state of the s								
		Description		Self	Spouse	Dependent- I	Dependent- II		
1	20	Moveable Assets (Total Value)		Rs.1,5 3,293/-	Nil	Nil	Nil .		
В		Immoveable	Assets	Nil	Nil	N:)	Nil		
	I.	Purchase Pri acquired imr property		Nil	Nil	N:1	N:)		
	II.	Development Construction immoveable after purchase applicable)	cost of property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	111	Approximate Market Price	Approximate Current Market Price of-		Nil	N:J	Ni)		
- ( a ( ) A	O TA	(a) Self- acquired assets (Total Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value) Inherited assets (Total Value)		Nil	Nil	Nil	N:)		
9		Liabilities		Nil	N:	1 Nil	Nil		
E	1:3	Governmen	t dues (Total)		Nil	Nil	Nil		

2 2 MAR LUIB NOTARY
MOTARY
Kamrus (Metro), Guwents
Kamrus (Metro), KAM-17

	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institution	s	Bank	Mil	Ni	)	Ni
10	Liabilities	s that are under disput	le					
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	1	1,1	2	N:1
	(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (total)		Nil	N	131	Nil		N;)
11	Highest educational Qualification : Assam,  (Give details of highest School/ Undegree course, name of the School completed.)		sl/ Liniv	ersity educa	ation mentior	ning the full	form of	School under SEBA, the certificate/ diploma/ he course was

#### Verification

deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this validavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

> (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above

> (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at .Guwahati, this the 22nd day of March, 2016.

Advocate 22 MAR 2018
22/3/16

Dr. Avijet Gakrabory DEPONENT

Mumtaz Begum Kalita Kamrus (Metro), Guwahat Regd. No. KAM-17



অসম असम ASSAM

25AA 037464

109

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC, KAMRUP (METRO) ::: AT GUWAHATI

**AFFIDAVIT** 

2 2 MAR 2016

I, DR. AVIJIT CHAKRABORTY, son of Late Sukumar Chakraborty, aged about 46 years, resident of Vivekananda Path, Odalbakra, House No.4, Guwahati-781034, in the district of Kamrup (M), Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:-

Mightaz Bugum K 2ta Vamnup chetro LC monati Regul. No.- 8-44-17 Est Ot.- 6-3-2020

That I am a Citizen of India by birth and permanent resident of the aforesaid locality.

that, my actual name is DR. AVIJIT CHAKRABORTY but in some documents my name has been recorded as ABHIJIT CHAKRABORTY instead of DR. AVIJIT CHAKRABORTY.

That, I further declare that ABHIJIT CHAKRABORTY and DR. AVIJIT CHAKRABORTY is one and same person, having same legal identity i.e., myself.

PROTARY Regulation (Marra), Guvenauth Regul Mo. KAM-17

AR 7That this affidavit shall be used as a piece of documentary evidence to prove the above facts and shall be submitted before the concerned authority as and when required.

Contd......P/2

Dr. Arigh Walter books -



अञ्चय असम ASSAM

11AA 147665

[2]

That, all the statements made in this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

-Oath-

I swear that this declaration is true, that it conceals nothing and that no part of it is false, so help me God.

And I sign this affidavit on this 22nd day of March, 2016 at Guwahati.

Identified by me

His (Netro) Guestian

Advocate, Guwahati

Dr. Avijat Chakroberty -

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed before me this day, I certify that I read over and explained the contents to the declarant and that the declarant seemed perfectly to understand them and who is identified by *Rafiqui Hassan*, Advocate on this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2016 at Guwahati.

2 MAR ZUID

Regd. MNOTARY ::: GUWAHATI



অসম असम ASSAM

25AA



Declaration by candidate/ election agent/ proposer while submitting the photograph of the candidate

Subject:-

Election Assam Legislative Assmbly (mentioned the name of the house) from 53 No. East Guwahati, (name of the constituency).

I, DR. AVIJIT CHAKRABORTY, resident of Vivekananda Path, Odalbakra, House No.4, Guwahati-781034, in the district of Kamrup (M), Assam, son of Late Sukumar Chakraborty, nominated as candidate for the above mention election, am submitting herewith my photograph for the purpose of printing the same on the ballot paper. I declare that the photograph has been taken during the last 3 months before the date of nomination of election.

Date: 22-3-16

Name Dr. Avist Galgaborty

Address Vivekananda Path, Odalbakra, House No.4, Guwahati-781034

Tel No. 9864127175.

#### FORM 'A'

Communication with regard to Authorized Persons to intimate names of Candidates set up by recognized NATIONAL OR STATE Political Party or REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED Political Party.

(See paragraph 13©, (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols)
(Reservation and Allotment Order, 1968)

To		
1.		Chief Electoral Officer,  Assam (State/Union Territory)
Carl.		
2.		Returning Officer for the 53 HD East Guntah
Subj	ect:	General Election to DR Avigit Challrabark from Assem (State/Union
		Territory)- Allotment of Symbols- Authorisation of persons to intimate names of candidates.

Sir,

In pursuance of paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person (s) has/have been authorized by the party, which is National Party/ State Party in the State of Assam/Registered Un-recognised party to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set by the party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorized to send notice	Name of office held in the party	District(s)/area (s) constituency/ constituencies in respect of which he has been authorized
11	2	3
ANTOSH CHOUDHURY	BHARATIYA CANA PARISHAD	Assam
BATA RATI		

	n below:
1, (i) (iii).	Specimen signature of ANTOSH CHOUDHURY Antosh Choudhury (ii) Antosh Choudhury Antosh Choudhury
	Specimen signature of(ii)
3. (i)	Specimen signature of(ii)
(iii)	
	Yours faithfully,  President/SePRESIDENT  PHARATIYA GANA PARISHAL  Name of the Party
Place Date	

#### NB.

- This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Elector Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in link by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc. of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

## PART-III FORM B

NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY [SEE PARAGRAPH 13 (B), (C) AND (E) AND 13 A OF THE ELECTION SYMBOLS (RESERVATION AND ALLOTMENT) ORDER, 1968]

To

Subject:  Sir, In pursuan and Allotm (i) Tha app (ii) The sub	from Constituer Territory)- ce of paragrar ent) Order, 1 t the person roved candida person who stitute candid	bye Election 5.00N ncy) in setting up of the 13 (b), (c) 968, I here whose particular se particular ate of the rejection or	of candidate  and (e) and by give not  culars are furty above na rs are ment party, who	d 13A of the Election Sice on behalf of Control of the Election Sice on the Election Sice of the E	Symbols (Rechards) to (4) belo	servation servation w is the moditate's
	ing general/ b Name of the approved candidate		Postal address of approved	nstituency:	Father's/ Mother's/ Husband's name of substitute candidate	Postal address of substitute candidate
1	2	3	4	5	6	7

*2.	The	notice	in	Form	'B'	given	earlier	in	favour	of	Shri/S	Smt./Sushri
		**********						as	party's	аррі	roved	candidate
Shri/	Smt./S	Sushri								as	party's	s substitute
cand	lidate is	s hereby	resci	nded.								

It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Yours faithfully,

Antosh choudhury

(Name and Signature of the Authorized person of the Party)

VICE PRESIDENT
BHARTIYA GANA PARISHA
STATE COMMITTEE

\* Score off, if not applicable



(Seal of the Party)

N.B.

- This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc. of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- 3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

Para 2 of the Form must be scored off, if not applicable, or must be properly filled, if applicable